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05-704-CD
Town & Country Rent. vs. D. Straw

4

2005-704-CD

[ Town and Country Rentals v. Donna Str%




Revised 01/31/2002

" In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Penn% a

¥ -
=

Civil Division %éﬂ) e
TOWN Aang Coomry RLentalg MAJ ?6%0
21 Yondesosa Lt e - tiamA Shav
p o . }h notary/Clerk of Courts
eotield, PR 154 . " 0"(% o CIA Slwlof
Plaintiff *
vs. : No D5~70L'/’C,A D,
Straw , Donna .
5 5004k Sored A

O0OS,0R .\5‘50\

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PETITION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

1. I am the Plaintiff Defendar@in the above matter and because of my

financial condition I am unable to pay the fees and costs of

prosecuting or defending the action or proceeding.

2. I am unable to obtain funds from anyone, including my family,

friends and associates, to pay the costs of litigation.

3. I represent that the information below relating to my ability to pay

the costs and fees is true and correct.

a. Name Bor\v\g T, Srcony
Address _5 Souvtn Naced 5 A (\b‘ﬁ”. ]
Duoois 96 1530
Social Security Number Q\Q)g - 3Q\ - 8\2) (Q C\‘

b. Date of last employment C)GD'\ Q,(f\‘(gﬁ\_ BQ , &L)C)‘F
Employer P\\O\ \YA\OV(\ “1

Address D O (\?)6)( 3 5

Hovtzdole  PA . (L5
Salary/WageS . uoueeeeseseenannasannenns $ 4 260.2° Mman “\'\\”\
Type of work Q‘C‘Q {QACTOCN

\I\




In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Civil Division

“Town and Countny Rentals ¥
Plaintiff *

*

vs. : No. [>55~7Z¥4’C)5 P,

fS*rQA;hriloﬂan— :
*

Defendant *

ORDER

NOW, this [‘Z day of V44Q1~)‘\ .

;%QG9§f’—, upon consideration of the foregoing §£§idavit in Support

of Petition to Proceed in Forma Pauperis, it is the ORDER of this

Court that said Petition is SVED DENIED.

If the Petition is GRANTED, Filing / Mediation Conference
fee is hereby WAIVED.

By the Court,

L
Doz
m

l
Mgh 05 ledks

Wilam .4 Shaw
ProthonotanyCle. k of Courts




May 18, 2005

Donna Straw
5 South Jared, Apt. 2
DuBois, PA 15801

RE: DJ Appeal

Dear Ms. Straw:

Please be advised that your Petition to Proceed In Forma Pauperis in the above case
has been denied by the Court.

You may proceed with this action by filing the enclosed DJ Appeal along with the
$85.00 filing fee with this office.

A certified copy of the Court’s Order is enclosed. In order to file an appeal to the
eviction, you must file the appeal with the filing fee on or before May 20, 2005. In order
to file an appeal to the monetary judgment, you must file the appeal with the filing fee on
or before June 9, 2005. If payment is not received by June 9, 2005, your case will be
stricken.

Sincerely,
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures



Revised 01/31/2002

In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Penng]ﬁnla

Civil Division -6?{/
TOWN and Country Rentalsg MAJ ?6?0
21 Ponderosa Dewve iliam A Shav
PQ,(\Q\ C)\ d . 9 H ) \S%L\ C\ N Prothonotarlelerk of Courts
Plaintiff *
ve. : No. D5V7DL7/'C,A 7.
Straw , Donna .
5 900N Sured A
Defendant *

DS, e .\6%0\

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PETITION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

1. I am the Plaintiff Defendarbin the above matter and because of my

financial condition I am unable to pay the fees and costs of

prosecuting or defending the action or proceeding.

2, I am unable to obtain funds from anyone, including my family,

friends and associates, to pay the costs of litigation.

3. I represent that the information below relating to my ability to pay

the costs and fees is true and correct.

2. vame _ N onao. S Sy
Address _5 Souvtn Saced | )\@Jr “ﬁl
DUsois 08 15900
Social Security Number Ao 2 - ?bc\ - 8\-&(0%“

b. Date of last employment C)EO‘\%\Y\\QC\_ EO 9(504“
Employer ?\\ o Yorn ':m:
Address D O r?)@)( ) 5
Hovtzdale | PA. 1b5|
SalaTrY/WagES « oo v v eeeennneanenesnanas $ ‘B%(()O.OO \aYe! (\‘\'\'\
Type of work _Refcacrory




c¢. Other Income: \

Business/Profession.......cccce0ve.. §

Self-employment.................... $
Interest.......occuv.. et res e .. $
Dividends.......... et eressen cees. § 1
Pension.....ceveeeeeenne crecees veee $ 4
Annuities......... ceeeseanans ceeess § l\/ /(DY
Social Security Benefits........... § /
Support Payments......... creeessess §

Disability payments.......ccc0eve.. §

Unemployment Compensation/

Supplements Benefits............

\

Public Assistance....cceeeeeooeses .

$
Workmen’s Compensation............. $
$
$

#140.°° tnonen

Other......iiiiinnnnnnienennnennnn $ AN \ o

A}

d. Other contributions to my household support (please circle):

Name of Spouse, Boyfriend/Girlfriend, or Roommate/Housemate

\
Employer \
Salary/wages per month............ . 8 ﬁ\/ //*
Type of work /

—//

Contributions from my child(ren)... §

Contributions from my parent(s),
family members, or any other

individuals....ccieeveeeennnns ceesee S

P

e. Property Owned:

CaBh.. ittt neananncennnaenns $ @)
Checking Account............ Y ESES¢—
Savings Account....... ceeren cevess S |
Certificates of Deposit......... eee $ \

Real Estate (inéluding home)....... § \ |
Motor Vehicle(s) - Make N /f¥

Year A

Cost.eiveieeeee. §

1
Amount owed..... $§ \




I

Stocks, bonds.......cciitiieeneannn $
Other......otiieierteseeesoneconenns $
Other.....ciieiveieeesanssnscaasnnnse $ /\I
Other. ... ciceeeesressocsosossncanncaes $

-~
\"”-

f. I have the following debts:

E

Utilities: $_100 .00 . explain _e)eCHDIC, ; oNecdue
$ \‘ . , explain ‘l ,
$ N/}Rf . , explain [\J/ﬁ
$ | . , explain /\
Groceries: $ |10 ‘, .00 month '
Rent/Mortgage: § 3,. 225 .00 , explain OV C\“(\\SQ et
Loan(s): $54,000 .00 , explain QO\\CO\ c,
Auto Expense: $ JI\),H*- . , explain ) \ 'Psr
Child Care: $ R f{«\' . , explain X\)\Pr
Miscellaneous: § |05 .55, explain E\)&in\\(‘\&h(\“' CosT™
‘(\(\GO{\S‘\’('\”C)CVQ,
g. Person(s) dependent upon you for support:
Wife/Husband’s name Y\)\ ‘fr
Children, if any: !
Name A Age
Name \' Age
Name 0D /P\- Age
Name / Age
Name Age
Name i Age
Other person(s) dependent upon you:
Name \ Age
Name ‘\.“}P( Age
Name ,\ Age
\
4. I understand that I have a continuing obligation to inform the

Court of improvements in my financial circumstances which

would permit me to pay the costs incurred herein.




VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904,

relating to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

ﬂ\cm \/Nx“ DOLS Qmﬁ, (\MD/

Date Petitioner




CONSENT FOR RELEASE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

I, %N\\\& S SToew , having filed

with the Court an Affidavit requesting In Forma Pauperis standing,

hereby consent to the release of any information which may be
requested by the Judges of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, or by any employee of the Court Administrator’s Office
acting on the behalf and at the direction of any said Judge,
relating to any employment compensation, Worker’s Compensation,
Social Security, Department of Public Welfare or Black Lung
benefits which I may receive from any county, state or federal
agency which administers or handles processing of any of the above
described benefits. This consent shall also authorize the release
to the said Court or designee of any information as to any
compensation I am receiving, or have received in the past twelve
(12) months, from any full or part-time employment of any type
whatsoever.

This consent shall remain in effect for a period of
twelve (12) months herefrom. A copy or FAX of this release shall

have the same legal effect as the original.

Social Security Number: @\(03 - 3Q\ - 93(0,4‘

Board of Assistance Number (food stamps, etc.): (\ Q; QQC\CX)ES

pate: _05 7/ 19 /_200H %@m\\m (\.S\\)W

E gnature




pate: 05 7/ 19/ 200%

NAME: l\om& . Sycowd

TELEPHONE NUMBER: ( ) |V ] H—

ADDRESS: D SG\Y\’\(\ Sm‘ﬁ& >\0‘Y B
VoS, Of, 19401

OTHER PARTIES INVOLVED: Y\B\ F%

REASON FOR FILING THIS PETITION (Write a brief description of your
financial problem(s), please be specific. Failure to do so could
result in your request being delayed or denied.) (Example: request
for filing fee or Mediation Conference fee to be waived due to your
inability to submit the required fee because...)

C)QO*GY\\)QS' 20,0005 T Sustained o Ao\l \n
e D\Q\Nr\‘?&?% O\D(l@‘\’ﬂ\%\‘r ‘Ob\\(\\m wete T \we,
Due 4o e %e\\e&xk\/ of o Droten \efr acm

Coomn Ane, Sall \p‘(\\ﬂ\ teawired Sureecy , o o0
ood e Cxoo\\chk\@\\ of ca?\ Q)&Qcm\ —K \\k Gdo(‘ T
WSS hnoble. 10 work The aing £€ tefused
DAY Cequest For Ahe. Dote. of NS \nowramce. Com—
(\\C)&\\’/ . ®Y€SQW\\/ AT C N LOAe. FO KO WorK.

TYPE OF ACTION: (divorce, custody, District Justice appeal, etc.

Please specify what type of action you are pursuing through this

application.)

)\DOQ&\ of Yoe W\&Q\%’W@:YCE) TNe.
Cords, \\)(\30&(\\&\\’<‘ Of  Tely \\\OWE\I awed
o YN o\gmﬂ%‘?
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June 10, 2005

Town and Country Rentals
Vs.

Donna Straw

05-704-CD

Dear Ms. Straw:

Please be advised that the action you filed to the above term and number has been
stricken effective June 10, 2005. You may not proceed with this action without good
cause from the court.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary



